

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13903 OF 2022**

Bhimappa Sidappa Bhandare & Ors	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra through Secretary Department Higher and Technical Education & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Kalpesh U Patil, for the Petitioner.
Smt AA Purav, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.**
DATED: 23rd November 2022

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.11.24
16:09:20 +0530

1. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented. They waive service.
Issue notice to Respondents Nos. 3 and 4 returnable on 6th January
2023. Affidavits in Reply to be filed on 4th January 2023.

2. List the matter on 6th January 2023.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)